





CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

Diehl Aviation Laupheim GmbH

Am Flugplatz 88471 Laupheim Germany

as central function with the organizational units/sites as listed in the annex

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System for its certification structure Campus.

Design, production and maintenance of components for aircraft interior, air ducting and crew rest compartments

Through an audit, performed in compliance with EN 9104-001:2013, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following technically equivalent standards:

EN 9100:2016

Equivalent to: **AS9100D**

JIS Q 9100:2016

Certificate registration no. 394460 AS0016D

Re-issue date 2018-05-04

Issue date 2016-11-15

Expiry date 2019-11-14

Date of certification 2018-05-04





DQS GmbH

Stefan Heinloth Managing Director







Annex to certificate Registration No. 394460 AS0016D

Diehl Aviation Laupheim GmbH

Am Flugplatz 88471 Laupheim Germany

Scope:

Design, production and maintenance of components for aircraft interior, air ducting and crew rest compartments

Location Scope

394460/ Central Function Diehl Aviation Laupheim GmbH Am Flugplatz 88471 Laupheim Germany

Design, production and maintenance of components for aircraft interior, air ducting and crew rest compartments

417979
Diehl Aviation GmbH
On-Site Support, Hamburg
Kreetslag 10
21129 Hamburg
Germany

Production of components for aircraft interior, air ducting and crew rest compartments

417978
Diehl Aviation GmbH
On-Site Support, Toulouse
ZAC de Saint Martin du Touch 6
Impasse Alice Guy
31300 Toulouse
France

Production of components for aircraft interior, air ducting and crew rest compartments

499527 Diehl Aviation Hungary Kft., Nyírbátor Ipari Park utca 9 4300 Nyírbátor Hungary

Production of components for aircraft interior and air ducting

